TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoBank, ACB		03/02/2006	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New-Cell, Inc.	
Street Address:	450 Security Blvd.	
City:	Green Bay	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54313	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584693	CHIRP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)437-2868

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 920-437-0476

Email: tlk@lcojlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tori Lynne Kluess

Address Line 1: 231 South Adams Street

Address Line 4: Green Bay, WISCONSIN 54301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tori Lynne Kluess
Signature:	/tori lynne kluess/
Date:	03/09/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest of TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0766

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, New-Cell, Inc. ("New-Cell"), a Wisconsin corporation, granted a security interest in the CHIRP trademark bearing federal registration number 2584693 (the "CHIRP Trademark") to CoBank ACB ("CoBank") pursuant to an assignment agreement dated December 15, 2004 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 19, 2005, located at Reel 3012 Frame 0439 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, New-Cell desires to sell the CHIRP Trademark to a third party and the third party desires to purchase the CHIRP Trademark, free and clear of any and all right, title, lien, and/or security interest granted to CoBank under the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, CoBank is willing to release its security interest in the CHIRP Trademark so that New-Cell can transfer the CHIRP Trademark to said third party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CoBank hereby releases from the Security Agreement any and all of its right, title, interest and/or lien in, to and under the CHIRP Trademark. CoBank will cooperate with New-Cell in recording said release with the USPTO and hereby authorizes New-Cell to record this Release using the Electronic Trademark Assignment System on the USPTO website.

Dated this 2 day of March, 2006.

COBANK ACB

Name: John W. Donne

Title: 11: 10 Deas dent

#161355

RECORDED: 03/09/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0767